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Official Canvass

e Official tabulation of the election results

* Includes the tabulation for each proposition
* Total number of votes received by precinct
* Records preserved for 22 months

 Summary of all votes will be sent to the Secretary of State




e (Canvass documents prepared by Bexar

Offl Cla I County Elections Administrator.

* Final Document was received:

Ca NVAass November 17, 2022, at 11:15 AM




CITY OF LEON VALLEY, TEXAS - NOVEMBER 08, 2022, SPECIAL ELECTION RESULTS

PROPOSITION A

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

PROPOSITION B

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL

1920
1346
3,266

468
3734

TOTAL

2323
989
3312
0
422
3734

LEONVALLEY

VOTE %

58.79%
41.21%
100.00%

VOTE %

70.14%
29.86%
100.00%

ELECTION DAY

381
286
667

111
778

ELECTION DAY

469
206
675

103
778

ABSENTEE

152
55
207

47
254

ABSENTEE

159
52
211

43
254

EARLY VOTING

1387
1005
2392

310
2702

EARLY VOTING

1695
731
2426

276
2702



PROPOSITION C

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

PROPOSITION D

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

PROPOSITION E

For

Against
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

TOTAL

1995
1262
3257
0
462
3719

TOTAL

1830
1441
3271
0
448
3719

TOTAL

1986
1260
3246
0
473

VOTE %

61.25%
38.75%
100.00%

VOTE %

55.95%
44.05%
100.00%

VOTE %

61.30%
38.82%
100.00%

ELECTION DAY

400
270
670

0
108
778

ELECTION DAY

388
288
676

0
102
778

ELECTION DAY

408
255
663

0
115

ABSENTEE

135
73
208
0
31
239

ABSENTEE

129
83
212
0
27
239

ABSENTEE

140
70
210
0
29

EARLY VOTING

1460
919
2379
0
323
2702

EARLY VOTING

1313
1070
2383
0
319
2702

EARLY VOTING

1438
935
2373
0
329



PROPOSITION F

For

Against
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

PROPOSITION G

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

PROPOSITION H

For

Against
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Undervotes

.

TOTAL

2169
1054
3223

496
3173

TOTAL
2087
1150
3237

482
3719

TOTAL
2107
1105
3212

507
3719

GONVALLEY

VOTE %

67.30%
32.70%
100.00%

VOTE %

64.47%
35.53%
100.00%

VOTE %

65.60%
34.40%
100.00%

ELECTION DAY

437
214
651

0
127
778

ELECTION DAY

401
257
658

0
120
778

ELECTION DAY

403
244
647

0
131
778

ABSENTEE

161
51
212
0
27
239

ABSENTEE

173
39
212
0
27
239

ABSENTEE

167
45
212
0
27
239

EARLY VOTING

1571
789
2360
0
342
2702

EARLY VOTING

1513
854
2367
0
335
2702

EARLY VOTING

1537
816
2353
0
349
2702



PROPOSITION |

For

Against
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Total

PROPOSITION J

For

Against
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

PROPOSITION K

For

Against
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

1988
1203
3191
0
528
3719

TOTAL

2253
929
3182
0
537
3719

TOTAL

2226
980
3206
1
512
3719

VOTE %

62.30%
37.70%
100.00%

VOTE %

70.80%
29.20%
100.00%

VOTE %

69.43%
30.57%
100.00%

ELECTION DAY

372
273
645

0
133
778

ELECTION DAY

448
191
639

0
139
778

ELECTION DAY

432
211
643

0
135
778

ABSENTEE

152
57
209
0
30
239

ABSENTEE

158
51
209
0
30
239

ABSENTEE

164
46
210
1
28
239

EARLY VOTING

1464
873
2337
0
365
2702

EARLY VOTING

1647
687
2334
0
368
2702

EARLY VOTING

1630
723
2353
0
349
2702



PROPOSITION L

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

PROPOSITION M

For

Against
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL

1890

1325

3215

504
3719

TOTAL

1910

1313
3223

496

VOTE %

58.79%
41.21%
100.00%

VOTE %

59.26%
40.74%
100.00%

ELECTION DAY

380

271

651

127
778

ELECTION DAY

385

268
653

125

ABSENTEE

128

80

208

31
239

ABSENTEE

131

79
210

29

EARLY VOTING

1382

974

2356

346
2702

EARLY VOTING

1394

966
2360

342



S.E.E.
Statement

Social Equity — The electoral process enables
residents of Leon Valley who are qualified
voters to engage in the promotion and
provision of a superior quality of life through
the determination of its elected leadership.

Environmental Stewardship — Not
applicable

Economic Development — Not applicable




Present a first read ordinance to Adopt the 2022
Charter Amendments — 11-15-2022

Present a second read ordinance for adoption of
the 2022 Charter Amendments — 12-06-2022

City Secretary will certify to the Texas Secretary of
State, an authenticated copy of the 2022 Charter
Amendments.

The Secretary of State shall file the certification.




Any Questions ?




