

Canvassing of the Vote November 08, 2022, City of Leon Valley Special Election

Special City Council Meeting November 21, 2022 Saundra Passailaigue, City Secretary

Official Canvass

- Official tabulation of the election results
- Includes the tabulation for each proposition
- Total number of votes received by precinct
- Records preserved for 22 months
- Summary of all votes will be sent to the Secretary of State



Official Canvass

- Canvass documents prepared by Bexar County Elections Administrator.
- Final Document was received: November 17, 2022, at 11:15 AM

CITY OF LEON VALLEY, TEXAS - NOVEMBER 08, 2022, SPECIAL ELECTION RESULTS

PROPOSITION A	TOTAL	VOTE %	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE	EARLY VOTING
For	1920	58.79%	381	152	1387
Against	1346	41.21%	286	55	1005
Total Votes Cast	3,266	100.00%	667	207	2392
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	468		111	47	310
Contest Totals	3734		778	254	2702
PROPOSITION B	TOTAL	VOTE %	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE	EARLY VOTING
PROPOSITION B	TOTAL	VOTE %	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE	EARLY VOTING
PROPOSITION B For	TOTAL 2323	VOTE % 70.14%		ABSENTEE 159	EARLY VOTING
			469		
For	2323	70.14%	469 206	159	1695
For Against	2323 989	70.14% 29.86%	469 206	159 52	1695 731
For Against Total Votes Cast	2323 989 3312	70.14% 29.86%	469 206 675	159 52 211	1695 731 2426
For Against Total Votes Cast <i>Overvotes</i>	2323 989 3312 0	70.14% 29.86%	469 206 675 0	159 52 211 0	1695 731 2426 0



PROPOSITION C	TOTAL	VOTE %	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE	EARLY VOTING
For	1995	61.25%	400	135	1460
Against	1262	38.75%	270	73	919
Total Votes Cast	3257	100.00%	670	208	2379
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	462		108	31	323
Contest Totals	3719		778	239	2702
PROPOSITION D	TOTAL	VOTE %	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE	EARLY VOTING
For	1830	55.95%	388	129	1313
Against	1441	44.05%	288	83	1070
Total Votes Cast	3271	100.00%	676	212	2383
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	448		102	27	319
Contest Totals	3719		778	239	2702
PROPOSITION E	TOTAL	VOTE %	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE	EARLY VOTING
For	1986	61.30%	408	140	1438
Against	1260	38.82%	255	70	935
Total Votes Cast	3246	100.00%	663	210	2373
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	473		115	29	329



PROPOSITION F	TOTAL	VOTE %	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE	EARLY VOTING
For	2169	67.30%	437	161	1571
Against	1054	32.70%	214	51	789
Total Votes Cast	3223	100.00%	651	212	2360
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	496		127	27	342
Contest Totals	3173		778	239	2702
PROPOSITION G	TOTAL	VOTE %	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE	EARLY VOTING
For	2087	64.47%	401	173	1513
Against	1150	35.53%	257	39	854
Total Votes Cast	3237	100.00%	658	212	2367
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	482		120	27	335
Contest Totals	3719		778	239	2702
PROPOSITION H	TOTAL	VOTE %	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE	EARLY VOTING
For	2107	65.60%	403	167	1537
Against	1105	34.40%	244	45	816
Total Votes Cast	3212	100.00%	647	212	2353
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	507		131	27	349
Undervotes	3719		778	239	2702



PROPOSITION I	TOTAL	VOTE %	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE	EARLY VOTING
For	1988	62.30%	372	152	1464
Against	1203	37.70%	273	57	873
Total Votes Cast	3191	100.00%	645	209	2337
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	528		133	30	365
Contest Total	3719		778	239	2702
PROPOSITION J	TOTAL	VOTE %	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE	EARLY VOTING
For	2253	70.80%	448	158	1647
Against	929	29.20%	191	51	687
Total Votes Cast	3182	100.00%	639	209	2334
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	537		139	30	368
Contest Totals	3719		778	239	2702
PROPOSITION K	TOTAL	VOTE %	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE	EARLY VOTING
	TOTAL			ABOLITEL	
For	2226	69.43%	432	164	1630
Against	980	30.57%	211	46	723
Total Votes Cast	3206	100.00%	643	210	2353
Overvotes	1		0	1	0
Undervotes	512		135	28	349
Contest Totals	3719		778	239	2702



PROPOSITION L	TOTAL	VOTE %	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE	EARLY VOTING
For	1890	58.79%	380	128	1382
Against	1325	41.21%	271	80	974
Total Votes Cast	3215	100.00%	651	208	2356
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	504		127	31	346
Contest Totals	3719		778	239	2702
PROPOSITION M	TOTAL	VOTE %	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE	EARLY VOTING
For	1910	59.26%	385	131	1394
Against	1313	40.74%	268	79	966
Total Votes Cast	3223	100.00%	653	210	2360
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	496		125	29	342



S.E.E. Statement

Social Equity – The electoral process enables residents of Leon Valley who are qualified voters to engage in the promotion and provision of a superior quality of life through the determination of its elected leadership.

Environmental Stewardship – Not applicable

Economic Development – Not applicable



Next Steps

Present a first read ordinance to Adopt the 2022 Charter Amendments – 11-15-2022



Present a second read ordinance for adoption of the 2022 Charter Amendments – 12-06-2022

City Secretary will certify to the Texas Secretary of State, an authenticated copy of the 2022 Charter Amendments.

The Secretary of State shall file the certification.





